

Christopher R. Bjornson 202.429.3059 cbjornson@steptoe.com

2121 Avenue of the Stars Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90067 Tel 310.734.3200 Fax 310.734.3300 steptoe.com

July 1, 2010

FILED ELECTRONICALLY AND SENT VIA EMAIL

Ms. Andrea Kelly Satellite Division International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: EchoStar Corporation, SAT-LOA-20100310-0043, S2811

Dear Ms. Kelly:

In connection with the above-referenced application, EchoStar Corporation, through undersigned counsel, writes to describe the relationship between EchoStar Corporation and EchoStar Satellite Operating Corporation. EchoStar Satellite Operating Corporation is a wholly-owned subsidiary of EchoStar Satellite Services L.L.C., which, in turn, is a wholly owned subsidiary of EchoStar Corporation. Please let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/
Christopher Bjornson
Counsel for EchoStar Corporation

cc: Chip Fleming
Kathryn Medley
Stephen Duall
Mark Young